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OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DE
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DE

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DA 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DA

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DB 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DB

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DC 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DC

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DA 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DA

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DE
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DE

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DA 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DA

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DA 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DA

U-Series MPO to LC Cassette Base-12
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female) 
Trunk Polarity A
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female)
Trunk Polarity C

A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordType B1 MPO - LC Cassette Type B2 MPO - LC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO
(Female)Trunk Polarity B
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A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordPol F MPO – LC Cassette Pol F MPO – LC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female)
Trunk Polarity B

Method A (Using Pol A/C Cassettes & Pol A MPO to MPO Trunks)

Method B (Using Pol B1 and B2 Cassettes & Pol B MPO to MPO Trunks)

Method C (Using Pol A/C Cassettes & Pol C MPO to MPO Trunks)

Method F (Using Pol F Cassettes & Pol B MPO to MPO Trunks)
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U-Series MPO to SC Cassette Base-12

Method B Universal (Using Pol B Universal Cassettes & Pol B MPO to MPO Trunks)

Method A  (Using Pol A/C Cassettes & Pol A MPO to MPO Trunks)

A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordPol B Universal MPO – LC Cassette Pol B Universal MPO – LC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female) 
Trunk Polarity B
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Method B (Using Pol B1 and B2 Cassettes & Pol B MPO to MPO Trunks)

A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordPol B1 MPO – SC Cassette Pol B2 MPO – SC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO/MTP (Female)
Trunk Polarity B

A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordPol A/C MPO – SC Cassette Pol A/C MPO – SC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female)
Trunk Polarity C

Method C (Using Pol A/C Cassettes & Pol C MPO to MPO Trunks)

Metal Latch Release Metal Latch Release

Metal Latch Release Metal Latch Release

Metal Latch Release Metal Latch Release

OM4: A4UD24BPVA-05DD 
SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DD

OM4: A4UD12BPVD-05DA 
SM: A7UD12BPVD-05DA

SM: A7UD12BPVD-05DB
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SM: A7UD24BPVA-05DD

OM4: A4UD12BPVD-05DA
SM: A7UD12BPVD-05DA

SM: A7UD12BPVD-05DC
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female)
Trunk Polarity A

FrontRear

Metal Latch Release Metal Latch Release

OM4: A4UD12BPVD-05DA 
SM: A7UD12BPVD-05DA

OM4: A4UD12BPVD-05DA 
SM: A7UD12BPVD-05DA
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U-Series MPO to LC Cassette Base-12

OM4: A4UD12BPVA-05DA 
SM: A7UD12BPVA-05DA

SM: A7UD12BPVA-05DB SM: A7UD12BPVA-05DC

OM4: A4UD12BPVA- 05DA
SM: A7UD12BPVA- 05DA

OM4: A4UD12BPVA-05DA 
SM: A7UD12BPVA-05DA

OM4: A4UD12BPVA- 05DA
SM: A7UD12BPVA- 05DA

U-Series MPO to LC Cassette Base-12

A-B DX Patch Cord A-A DX Patch CordPol A/C MPO – LC Cassette Pol A/C MPO – LC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female) 
Trunk Polarity A

Method A (Using Pol A/C Cassettes & Pol A MPO to MPO Trunks)

A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordPol A/C MPO – LC Cassette Pol A/C MPO – LC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female)
Trunk Polarity C

Method C (Using Pol A/C Cassettes & Pol C MPO to MPO Trunks)

A-B DX Patch Cord A-B DX Patch CordPol B1 MPO – LC Cassette Pol B2 MPO – LC Cassette
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MPO (Female) to MPO (Female) 
Trunk Polarity B

Method B (Using Pol B1 and B2 Cassettes & Pol B MPO to MPO Trunks)
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